COASTAL PERMIT PROGRAM RULES
315-1800
315-1806
322-1794
322-1800
329-1794
329-1800
329-1806

378-1866
378-1872
413-1896
413-1902
420-1890
420-1896
11. Mercer County:
476-1980
476-1986
483-1980
483-1986
483-1992
490-1974
490--1980
490--1986
Amended by R.1986 d.262, effective July 7, 1986.
N.J. STATE LIBRARY -
P.O. BOX 520
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0520
7-24.3
7:7-2.2
Supp. 2-3-03
/
' ~ -- _...,
COASTAL PERMIT PROGRAM RULES
See: 17 N.J.R. 1710(a), 18 N.J.R. 1374(a).
Added maps and amended maps in (c)3 Ocean County.
Amended by R.1986 d.349, effective August 18, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1026(a), 18 N.J.R. 1700(a).
Amended maps in (c)5.
Amended by R.1987 d.217, effective May 17, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 2056(a), 19 N.J.R. 861(b).
Amended maps in (c)5 and (c)7.
Amended by R.1988 d.570, effective December 19, 1988.
See: 19 N.J.R. 2090(b), 20 N.J.R. 3135(b).
(c)9 Gloucester County had maps altered and added new maps.
Amended by R.1989 d.137 effective March 20, 1989.
See: 20 N.J.R. 349(b), 21 N.J.R. 750(b).
(c)8 Salem County maps altered: 266-1770, 266-1776, 273-1764,
273-1776,294-1746,294-1764,315-1764,329-1770,329-1788.
Amended by R.1994 d.378, effective July 18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 918(a), 26 N.J.R. 1561(a), 26 N.J.R. 2934(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.550, effective October 16, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1005(a), 27 N.J.R. 3976(a).
7:7-2.3 Waterfront development
(a) The waterfront area regulated under this subchapter
is divided into three sections, and will vary in width in

pired December 3, 1988).
See: 20 N.J.R. 2815(a).
Development of waterfront area within the "coastal area" added.
Adopted concurrent proposal R.19.89 d.8, effective January 3, 1989.
See: 20 N.J.R. 2815(a), 21 N.J.R. 34(a).
Provisions of emergency amendment R.1988 d.518 readopted without
change.
Amended by R.1989 d.243, effective May 1, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 4(a), 21 N.J.R. 1141(a).
Limited inland scope of regulated area to 1000 feet; exempted shore
protection structures in the 1,500--foot expansion exception calculation;
in (d) excepted single-family residential dwelling units for which munici­
pal permits and approvals had been obtained before October 3, 1988
and in (g) further defined "construction, excluding site preparation"
and "in progress".
Emergency amendment R.1990 d.403, effective July 17, 1990 (expired
September 15, 1990).
See: 22 N.J.R. 2361(a).
Definition of waterfront, types of development requiring permits, and
permitting process for development amended to comply with N.J.